Helping People Take ActionTM
Description:
   Wheelock’s patented Series ET70 Multi-Candela Speaker
Strobes and Series ET Speakers are designed for high
efficiency sound output, with dual voltage (25/70 volt)
capability and field selectable taps from 1/8 to 8 watts. The
low profile design incorporates a speaker mounting plate
for faster and easier installation. Each model has a built-in

Specifications and Ordering Information
Order Mounting
Model Number Code Description Options*
 ET70-24MCW-FR 9020 Multi-Candela Speaker Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / Red L,O,P,Q,
 ET70-24MCW-FW 9021 Multi-Candela Speaker Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / White L,O,P,Q,Y
 ET70-R 7840 Speaker  / Square /  Red L,O,P,Q,V,Y
 ET70-W 7844 Speaker / Square /  White L,O,P,Q,V,Y
 ET90-W 7842 Speaker /  Round /  White L,O,P,Q,V,Y
*Refer to Data Sheet S7000 for Mounting Options.
SERIES ET70 MULTI-CANDELA
SPEAKER STROBES
& SPEAKERS
SERIES ET70
Strobe Cover Plate
SERIES ET70
Speaker Strobe
Mounting Plate
SERIES ET70
Speaker
S/L
Note:  Wall and Ceiling Mount Models are Compatible
Series ET70 / ET90 / ET70 Multi-Candela Quick Reference Guide
Model Number Wall Ceiling Non- Sync w/ SM, Strobe Model Model
Mount Mount Sync DSM or Candela 24 VDC Color Color
PS-12/24-8 RED White
ET70-24MCW-FR X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
ET70-24MCW-FW X X X 15/30/75/110 X X
ET90-2415C-FW X X X 15 X X
ET90-2430C-FW X X X 30 X X
ET90-2475C-FW X X X 75 X X
ET90-24100C-FW X X X 100 X X
ET70-R X X X
ET70-W X X X
ET90-W X X X
                  SYNC MODULES / POWER SUPPLY
Average
Order Input Current Mounting
Model## Code Voltage (AMPS) Options ***
VDC @ 24 VDC
     SM-24-R 6369 24 .025 W
    DSM-24-R 6374 24 .038 W
   PS-12/24-8 8114 120 VAC
##Series SM and DSM Sync Module circuits are rated for 3.0 amperes each at 24VDC.
The maximum number of interconnected DSM modules is twenty (20).
Refer to Data Sheet S3000 or Installation Instructions (P83123 for SM and P83177 for DSM).
Refer to Data Sheet S9001 or Installation Instructions (P83862 for PS-12/24-8 Power Supply).
***Refer to Data Sheet S7000 for Mounting Options.
WALL MOUNT MULTI-CANDELA SPEAKER STROBES
Model Number Strobe Strobe Average Current* Speaker dBA at 10 Feet**
Candela @ 24 VDC Actual UL Testing
15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd 1/8 1/4 1/2 1 2 4 8
ET70-24MCW-FR 15/30/75/110 .047 .081 .128 .166 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9
ET70-24MCW-FW 15/30/75/110 .047 .081 .128 .166 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9
WALL OR CEILING MOUNT SPEAKERS
ET70-R or W ———————- —————————— 78.3 81.4 84.4 87.2 90.1
ET90-W ———————- —————————— 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1
CEILING MOUNT SPEAKER STROBES
Model Order Strobe Strobe                  Speaker dBA at 10 Feet**      Mounting
Number  Code Candela  Average                      Actual UL Testing             Options***
Current*
@  24 VDC
1/8 1/4 1/2 1 2 4 8
ET90-2415C-FW 7861 15 .073 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9 L,Q,V,Y
ET90-2430C-FW 7862 30 .105 78.3 81.5 84.4 87.2 90.1 92.8 94.9 L,Q,V,Y